-The exploded view refers to different models within product range.

Some of the parts shown here may not be in the bill of material (part list or BOM).
For this reason, this view must be used together with the stock no. and the BOM of the product.



















ORI
CEEEIRIFRRF I,
SIRRIAREIIRIRY
NN
RSN NN
NN
PR FRRE
1.a_m_.\UHM\UHM\.M\_M\M\.M\M\UHUHM!.r

LN NNNNNNS

R
NN
RN

bbb hAhLA N,




~The exploded view refers to different models within product range.

Some of the parts shown here may not be in the bill of material (part list or BOM).
For this reason, this view must be used together with the stock no. and the BOM of the product




No Part No. Description Qty
1 2425300100 TOP FRAME ASSEMBLY 0
1 2466300116 TOP PLATE ASSY. 1
1 2467700100 TOP FRAME ASSEMBLY 1
10 2456400100 FRONT DOOR ASSEMBLY 1
100 2000811400 AIR PIPE HOSE L=610 mm 1
1008 2829960500 PULLEY FIXING SCREW 1
1014 2850820100 ENCODER PROTECTION PART 1
103 2814430200 HOSE CLAMP 1
106 2426000200 WATER INLET HOSE ASSEMBLY 1
1096 2836970500 SCREW (4x11) 2
1096 2836970300 SCREW (4x11) 2
11 2905560100 PORTHOLE GLASS 1
1106 2907190600 HOSE 2
117 2818440200 TUB WATER INLET HOSE 1
12 2851610100 REAR DOOR BX BK 0
12 2851610300 REAR DOOR BX BK 1
1210 2865200200 TUB FILTER HOSE ASSY.(NO BALL) 1
1225 2820140400 FILTER HOUSING 1
13 2847740500 DOOR LOCK 1
13 2847740400 DOOR LOCK 0
134 2902090100 FILTER COVER 1
1345 2820160200 NOZZLE (JET SYSTEM)(MAVI BLUE) 1
1358 2848740100 SIPHONAGE PREVENTING HOSE 1
1362 2833301400 PUMP CABLE HARNESS 1
1363 2438601200 WELDED TUB ASSY. 1
1384 2882601700 HEATER ASSEMBLY 1
1384 2863403100 HEATER 0
1384 2850360200 HEATER ASSEMBLY 0
1396 2459300200 FUNCTION BUTTON ASSEMBLY 1
14 2851640100 BX BK HINGE 1
1405 2002374100 HOSE CLAMP 1
1406 2820820100 CHASSIS FLAP 2
1438 2887400300 FILTER ASSEMBLY 1
1442 2817050300 SHOCK ABSORBER PIN 2
1455 2814690100 CABLE CLAMP 3
1459 2826440100 FRONT WALL HOLDER 2
146 2421701000 DETERGENT BOX GROUP 1
1460 2826450100 FRONT WALL HOLDER PIN 2
1462 9001230300 PLASTIC CLAMP 100 mm 1
1467 9003860400 SHEET MERAL SCREW 4.2x6.5 5
1470 2896000100 CABINET ASSEMBLY AND BACK COVER 1
149 2831721400 COUNTERWEIGHT-LOWER 1
1517 2947400100 Liquid Detergent Dispenser Group (Blue) 1
1520 2830690100 CABLE HOLDER 3
1521 2834480100 CABLE HOLDER 1
1528 2828820400 PANEL GASKET 1
1535 2826420100 HOSE HOLDER 1
1537 2843030200 FLAME BARRIER 1
1575 2836470200 GROUND STEEL SHEET 1
1575 2836470300 GROUND STEEL SHEET 0
1585 2850850100 PUMP COVER ARCP1 1
1586 2850840100 PUMP COVER HOLDER 1
1592 2707730400 PLASTIC SCREW 3x4_5 1
16 2843840200 HINGE SUPPORT 1
16 2905690200 HINGE SUPPORT 0
162 2834310100 INTERFERENCE SUPPRESSOR 0
162 2724300800 INTERFERENCE SUPPRESSOR ASSY.. 0
162 2827980700 INTERFERENCE SUPPRESSOR 1
1640 2833830400 PRESSURE SENSOR METALFLEX 0
1640 2819711100 PRESSURE SWITCH 1




No Part No. Description Qty
1646 2829010100 SHOCK ABSORBER 1
1648 2842680200 SHEET METAL SCREW 2
1657 2841630200 HEXAGON NUT FIBER 1

166 2834085800 MAIN CABLE HARNESS 1
1683 2841420100 PUMP MOTOR 1
1686 2002374300 HOSE CLAMP (g 1.8) 4

169 2836391600 POWER CORD ASSY. 1
1701 2837560100 PINNED CABLE CONNECTOR 2
1785 9003611200 SHEET METAL SCREW(B4_2x11.5-TOOTHED) 1

18 2912700500 ADJUSTABLE FEET ASSEMBLY 4
1826 2445100300 PUMP GASKET CONNECTION HOSE GR. 1
1829 2849430100 PIPE CAP 1
1837 2443900200 CUSHION SHEET ASSEMBLY 2
1844 2831320200 Cable Holder 1
1845 9003272500 PLASTIC SCREW 3
1846 2850540100 PLASTIC CLAMP WITH PLUG 1
1856 2839560100 HOLE COVER 1
186 2853180020 MAIN BOARD 1
1862 2450000100 PUMPE COVER ASSEMBLY 1
1873 2848250100 TOP FRAME FIXING PART LEFT 1
1874 2847840100 TOP FRAME FIXING PART RIGHT 1
197 2459509037 DRAWER PANEL 1

20 2737601600 TRANSPORT SAFETY ASSEMBLY 5
201 2811570200 MODULE HOLDER 1
203 2851580100 PROGRAM SELECTOR KNOB 1
208 2459409023 PANEL BODY ASSY. 1
230 2603900900 CABINET BELLOWS CLAMP ASSEMBLY 1

25 2801540200 REAR COVER CAP 5

25 2801540300 REAR COVER CAP 0

33 9001230800 PLASTIC CLAMP 152 mm 2
336 2421900300 DRAWER ASSEMBLY 1
339 2852320100 OUTER COVER 1
341 2851560200 PULL OPEN HOOK 1
373 2819100600 DISCHARGE HOSE ASSEMBLY(OUTER). 1
401 2851430100 FRONT PANEL ARCP1 1
411 2811230100 DISCHARGE HOSE HOLDER 3

43 2820525846 USER S MANUAL (EN) 1

45 2816990200 UPPER COUNTER WEIGHT 0

45 2816990700 UPPER COUNTER WEIGHT 1

53 2824010200 SUSPENSION SPRING 2

54 2905574200 DOOR HOOD RUBBER 0

54 2905574300 DOOR HOOD RUBBER 1

2905573500 Door Seal 1 ST

55 2802580600 DOOR HOOD CLAMP(SPRING) 1
552 2002370600 HOSE CLAMP (@ 13.3) 1
553 2000610200 HOSE. 1

56 2816660200 PULLEY 1

59 2845710200 ELASTIC POLY-V BELT 0

59 2816750200 ELASTIC POLY-V BELT 1

60 2818450500 ENGINE CONNECTION SCREW 4

60 2818450100 ENGINE CONNECTION SCREW 0
617 2703940700 FELT (SIDE PANEL) 0

63 2821250200 MOTOR 1
632 2838910100 HINGE BUSHING 4

65 2852410200 HEATER 0

66 2816871100 SHOCK ABSORBER 2
677 2808740200 STOPPER. 1
682 2811250100 M8 x 1_25 FLANGED NUT 1

7 2827610100 BACK COVER WHITE 1

723 2839500100 DC MODULE HOLDER 1




No Part No. Description Qty
737 2841020100 WATER INLET VALVE (DOUBLE) 0
737 2907270100 WATER INLET VALVE (DOUBLE) 1
748 2817690101 DC MODULE 1
78 2801430300 SHOCK ABSORBER PIN 3
80 2898400200 SPECIAL BOLT. 6
802 2878101700 JET PUMP FILTER ASSEMBLY 1
820 2834830300 SELF TAPPING SCREW L=14 3
827 2832240100 TOP SUPPORT BRACKET 1
8303 9003270200 PLASTIC SCREW (DIAMETER 4x18) 6
8318 2002370900 HOSE CLAMP (@ 16.4) 1
8325 181300303 M4X10 TAPTITE SCREW. 4
8331 371202407 Carbon Brush Assembly (L24MF7_39mm) 2
8335 372205506 Tacho Assembly 1
8336 373500801 Tachometer Cover.. 1
8354 2002371600 HOSE CLAMP (@ 27.5) 1
8355 2002371700 HOSE CLAMP (@ 28_7) 1
8359 2002372400 HOSE CLAMP (@ 38.8) 1
8365 2002740200 DRAIN HOSE HOLDER 0
341 2851560200 PULL OPEN HOOK 1
373 2819100600 DISCHARGE HOSE ASSEMBLY(OUTER). 1
401 2851430100 FRONT PANEL ARCP1 1
411 2811230100 DISCHARGE HOSE HOLDER 3
43 2820525846 USER S MANUAL (EN) 1
45 2816990200 UPPER COUNTER WEIGHT 0
45 2816990700 UPPER COUNTER WEIGHT 1
53 2824010200 SUSPENSION SPRING 2
54 2905574200 DOOR HOOD RUBBER 0
54 2905574300 DOOR HOOD RUBBER 1
2905573500 Door Seal 1 ST
55 2802580600 DOOR HOOD CLAMP(SPRING) 1
552 2002370600 HOSE CLAMP (@ 13.3) 1
553 2000610200 HOSE. 1
56 2816660200 PULLEY 1
59 2845710200 ELASTIC POLY-V BELT 0
59 2816750200 ELASTIC POLY-V BELT 1
60 2818450500 ENGINE CONNECTION SCREW 4
60 2818450100 ENGINE CONNECTION SCREW 0
617 2703940700 FELT (SIDE PANEL) 0
63 2821250200 MOTOR 1
632 2838910100 HINGE BUSHING 4
65 2852410200 HEATER 0
66 2816871100 SHOCK ABSORBER 2
677 2808740200 STOPPER. 1
682 2811250100 M8 x 1_25 FLANGED NUT 1
7 2827610100 BACK COVER WHITE 1
723 2839500100 DC MODULE HOLDER 1
737 2841020100 WATER INLET VALVE (DOUBLE) 0
737 2907270100 WATER INLET VALVE (DOUBLE) 1
748 2817690101 DC MODULE 1
78 2801430300 SHOCK ABSORBER PIN 3
80 2898400200 SPECIAL BOLT. 6
802 2878101700 JET PUMP FILTER ASSEMBLY 1
820 2834830300 SELF TAPPING SCREW L=14 3
827 2832240100 TOP SUPPORT BRACKET 1
8303 9003270200 PLASTIC SCREW (DIAMETER 4x18) 6
8318 2002370900 HOSE CLAMP (@ 16.4) 1
8325 181300303 M4X10 TAPTITE SCREW. 4
8331 371202407 Carbon Brush Assembly (L24MF7_39mm) 2
8335 372205506 Tacho Assembly 1
8336 373500801 Tachometer Cover.. 1




No Part No. Description Qty
8354 2002371600 HOSE CLAMP (@ 27.5) 1
8355 2002371700 HOSE CLAMP (@ 28_7) 1
8359 2002372400 HOSE CLAMP (@ 38.8) 1
8365 2002740200 DRAIN HOSE HOLDER 0




